Camden Eruv 2020/2947/P
Previously approved location 27
Revised location 27
Previously approved Location 37 pole A
Revised Location 37 pole A
Analysis sheet Expiry Date: 27/08/2020Delegated Report
(Members Briefing) N/A / attached Consultation
Expiry Date:

DRAFT
DECISION
Dear Sir/Madam
DECISION
Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended)
Variation or Removal of Condition(s) Granted
Address:
Various locations in London
NW1, NW3, NW5, NW8
Proposal: Variation of condition 2 (approved drawings) of planning permission reference
2016/1436/P dated 26/11/2019 (as amended by 2019/6076/P dated 15/01/2020 and
2020/1674/P dated 19/06/2020) for the 'Erection of pairs of poles with clear wire between the
poles at 37 locations across the Borough comprising the Camden Eruv'; namely, temporary
relocation of location 27 poles A & B (Branch Hill) and relocation of location 37 pole A
(Christchurch Hill).
Drawing Nos: 868.27A rev. C, 868.27B rev. C, 868.37A rev. F
The Council has considered your application and decided to grant permission subject to the
following condition(s):
Condition(s) and Reason(s):
1 The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the end of three

Email: laura.hazelton@camden.gov.uk
Date: 12 August 2020
Telephone: 020 7974 OfficerPhone
ApplicationNumber
2
DRAFT
DECISION
2 For the purposes of this decision, condition no.2 of planning permission
2016/1436/P shall be replaced with the following condition:
REPLACEMENT CONDITION 2
The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the
following approved plans:
868.001 rev. B, 868.002 rev. B, 868.01 rev. B, 868.02 rev. B, 868.03A rev. C,
868.03B rev. C, 868.04A rev. B, 868.04B rev. B, 868.05A rev. B, 868.05B rev. C,
868.06 rev. B, 868.07 rev. B, 868.08, 868.23 rev. A, 868.24A rev. B, 868.24B rev.
B, 868.25A rev. A, 868.25B rev. B, 868.26 rev. C, 868.27A rev. B, 868.27B rev. B,
868.28A&B.1 rev. A, 868.28C&D.1 rev. A, 868.30 rev. C, 868.31A rev. A, 868.31B
rev. A, 868.31B rev. A, 868.32A rev. B, 868.32B rev. B, 868.33A rev. B, 868.33B
rev. B, 868.34A rev. C, 868.34B rev. D, 868.35A rev. C, 868.35B rev. C, 868.37A
rev. D, 868.37B rev. D, 868.38A rev. B, 868.38B rev. B, 868.40A rev. A, 868.40B
rev. A, 868.41A rev. B, 868.41B rev. C, 868.42A rev. B, 868.42B rev. B, 868.43A
rev. D, 868.43B rev. D, 868.43C rev. D, 868.43D rev. D, 868.47A, 868.47B, 868.48
rev. A, 868.49 rev. B, 868.50 rev. C, 868.51 rev. A, 868.52 rev. A, 868.53 rev. D,
868.54 rev. A, 868.54.1, 868.54.2, 868.54.3, 868.54.4, 868.54.5, 868.54.6,
868.55A rev. D, 868.55B rev. D, 868.55.1 rev. A, 868.55.2, 868.57 rev. A, 868.61B
rev. B, 868.SK.53; 868.27A rev. C, 868.27B rev. C, 868.37A rev. F and Design,
Heritage, Social Cohesion and Access Statement ref: C.868.
Reason: For the avoidance of doubt and in the interest of proper planning.
3 Pole 28A must be painted white to match the side elevation of Capo di Monte.